CPT/HCPCS Code: 20610

January - December 2023

Drain/Inject- Joint/Bursa

Note: Utilization and charge data are per surgical episode.

They may include procedures other than the principal procedure.

STATEWIDE DATA

Number

of Cases
All Facilities 7,868
FASCs 1,180
Hospitals 6,688

3 DIGIT ZIP CODE AREA

530** 1,052
531 1,883
532** 1,866
534 193
535** 928
537 239
538** 2
539** 185
540 19
541 227
542 31
543** 187
544> 413
545 110
546 10
547 1M1
548 31
549 381

Average
Charge

$3,221
$3,866
$3,108

$3,851
$3,202
$3,248
$1,154
$2,291
$7,136

$2,684
$11,820
$2,560
$7,599
$2,332
$2,908
$1,924
$33,335
$3,374
$5,794
$2,186

Standard
Deviation

$5,346
$1,979
$5,732

$8,413
$1,902
$3,898

$316
$8,009
$7,263

$3,929
$12,564
$1,709
$13,800
$1,797
$3,652
$1,253
$12,030
$3,829
$6,385
$1,835

PERCENTILE CHARGES

25th
$1,546
$2,442
$1,495

$2,014
$2,260
$1,755
$1,024

$552
$4,086

$1,369
$101
$750
$668
$1,510
$1,468
$763
$23,382
$2,656
$2,558
$1,415

50th
$2,325
$3,829
$2,219

$2,165
$2,812
$2,433
$1,082
$1,138
$4,086

$1,443
$9,334
$3,348
$704
$1,622
$2,587
$1,750
$35,534
$2,766
$2,585
$1,581

60th
$2,544
$3,829
$2,434

$2,373
$3,407
$2,513
$1,093
$1,329
$6,589

$1,607
$12,146
$3,407
$1,079
$1,884
$2,587
$2,496
$36,407
$2,826
$2,946
$2,074

70th 75th 80th

$3,328 $3,592 $3,829
$3,829 $3,829 $4,086
$2,658 $3,104 $3,471

$3,436 $3,486 $3,643
$3,829 $3,829 $3,829
$3,005 $3,458 $3,777
$1,098 $1,099 $1,111
$1,360 $1,421 $2,658
$7,315  $7,744 $7,744
$1,997 $2,798 $3,294
$20,077 $24,701 $27,308
$3,424 $3,431 $3,444
$5,324 $9,771  $9,991
$1,919 $2,176  $2,976
$2,587 $2,587 $3,082
$2,546 $2,569 $2,573
$38,651 $41,590 $41,590
$2,896 $2,924  $3,000
$6,921 $7,078 $7,911
$2,149 $2,181 $2,399

85th
$4,086
$5,500
$3,881

$4,260
$3,829
$4,896
$1,131
$2,658
$8,589

$4,252
$28,751
$3,469
$24,673
$3,591
$3,881
$2,602

90th
$5,326
$6,503
$4,970

$5,500
$4,478
$5,731
$1,561
$3,580
$12,344

$4,751
$33,489
$4,309
$36,217
$3,621
$5,174
$2,959

95th
$7,184
$7,744
$6,563

$7,199
$5,326
$9,370
$1,816
$5,051
$14,737
$6,288
$34,689
$4,486
$46,095
$5,865
$6,459
$4,045

$46,775 $46,775 $50,496

$3,209
$10,056
$2,629

$3,493
$13,000
$3,901

$4,386
$26,354
$4,445




CPT/HCPCS Code: 20610

January - December 2023

Drain/Inject- Joint/Bursa

Note: Utilization and charge data are per surgical episode.
They may include procedures other than the principal procedure.

BY FACILITY WITHIN 3 DIGIT ZIP CODE
(Excludes Facilities with fewer than 3 cases)

ZIP:

017
019
414
315
043
072
110

253
272
124
435
125
314
139
436

ZIP:

018
182
032
311

412
418
280
189
408
309

426

331
423

ZIP:

195
424
086

085
168
087
259
283
210
150

ZIP:

302

530**

Ascension SE Wisconsin - EImbrook Campus
Ascension Calumet Hospital

Aurora Surgery Center, LLC - Germantown
Aurora Medical Center - Grafton

Aurora Medical Center - Washington County
Froedtert Menomonee Falls Hospital
Ascension Columbia St. Mary's Hospital
Ozaukee

East Mequon Surgery Center LLC

The Orthopaedic Surgery Center LLC
Aurora Medical Center - Sheboygan County
Spine Solutions of Sheboygan, LLC

St Nicholas Hospital

Aurora Medical Center - Summit

Watertown Regional Medical Center

Spine Solutions of West Bend, LLC

531*

Aurora Medical Center Burlington

Aurora St. Luke's South Shore

Aurora Lakeland Medical Center

Ascension SE Wisconsin Hospital - Franklin
Campus

GLSD Medical LLC

Milwaukee Surgical Suites, LLC

The Surgery Center, LLC

Aurora Medical Center - Kenosha
Wisconsin Specialty Surgery Center, LLC
Mercyhealth Hospital and Medical Center -
Walworth

Ascension Wisconsin Surgery Center - Mount
Pleasant LLC

Aurora Medical Center - Mount Pleasant
Drexel Town Square Surgery Center, LLC

532**

Orthopaedic Hospital of Wisconsin
Aurora Surgery Center, LLC - Greenfield
Ascension SE Wisconsin Hospital - St. Joseph
Campus

Ascension St. Francis Hospital

Aurora Sinai Medical Center

Aurora St Luke's Medical Center
Wisconsin Surgery Center LLC
Metropolitan Medical Center
Wauwatosa Surgery Center

Aurora West Allis Medical Center

534*
Ascension All Saints Hospital

Brookfield
Chilton
Germantown
Grafton
Hartford

Menomonee Falls

Mequon

Mequon

Pewaukee
Sheboygan
Sheboygan
Sheboygan
Summit

Watertown
West Bend

Burlington
Cudahy
Elkhorn
Franklin

Franklin
Franklin
Franklin
Kenosha
Kenosha
Lake Geneva

Mount Pleasant

Mount Pleasant
Oak Creek

Glendale
Greenfield
Milwaukee

Milwaukee
Milwaukee
Milwaukee
Milwaukee
Shorewood
Wauwatosa
West Allis

Racine

Type of Number  Average Median Standard
Facility of Cases Charge Charge Deviation
H 47 $1,811 $1,137 $1,310
H 14 $1,928 $1,634 $700
H 50 $7,112 $5,500 $2,737
H 157 $3,805 $3,484 $1,782
H 387 $2,445  $2,160  $1,018
H 15 $59,680  $65,062  $34,921
H 3 * * *
F 41 $6,171 $5,500 $1,822
F " $3,281 $3,340 $405
H 162 $2,763 $2,016 $5,759
H 9 $978 $800 $353
H " $6,659 $8,419 $3,112
H 86 $1,797 $1,476 $1,022
H 50 $2,916 $2,339 $4,476
H 8 $1,760 $1,600 $1,076
H 219 $2,544 $2,334 $932
H 146 $2,874 $2,465 $1,668
H 167 $2,640 $2,352 $868
H 32 $1,688 $1,110 $1,707
H 5 $917 $917 $0
H 6 $5,589 $5,323 $1,847
F 532 $3,895 $3,829 $696
H 400 $2,383 $2,220 $1,791
H 162 $4,207 $3,628 $1,028
H 7 $11,702 $11,617 $11,850
H 79 $4,183 $3,592 $1,340
H 115 $2,707 $2,241 $1,409
H 10 $3,696 $3,372 $1,235
H 436 $1,978 $1,755 $743
H 111 $9,282 $9,370 $3,786
H 38 $3,085 $3,284 $1,885
H 5 $1,110 $1,014 $239
H 121 $2,936 $2,520 $1,980
H 605 $4,231 $3,198 $5,626
F 73 $1,675 $1,221 $598
F 18 $980 $905 $173
F 230 $2,336 $2,057 $553
H 226 $1,894 $1,577 $1,171
H 193 $1,154 $1,082 $316



CPT/HCPCS Code: 20610

January - December 2023

Drain/Inject- Joint/Bursa

Note: Utilization and charge data are per surgical episode.
They may include procedures other than the principal procedure.

BY FACILITY WITHIN 3 DIGIT ZIP CODE
(Excludes Facilities with fewer than 3 cases)

ZIP:

011
031
035
048

317
091
113
120

ZIP:

231
063
061
064

ZIP:

008
010
022
070
111

117

ZIP:

046
440

ZIP:

427
067
416
229

ZIP:

178
133
137

ZIP:

197
434

535**

Beloit Health System

Edgerton Hospital and Health Services
Fort HealthCare

Mercy Health Hospital and Trauma Center -
Janesville

SSM Health St Mary's Janesville Hospital
SSM Health Monroe Hospital

Sauk Prairie Healthcare

The Richland Hospital Inc

537

Madison Surgery Center, Inc.
SSM Health St Mary's Hospital
UnityPoint Health - Meriter

UW Hospital and Clinics Authority

539**

SSM Health St. Clare Hospital — Baraboo
Marshfield Medical Center — Beaver Dam
Prairie Ridge Health

Mile Bluff Medical Center

Aspirus Divine Savior Hospital & Clinics
Reedsburg Area Medical Center

540**
Hudson Hospital & Clinics
Valley Surgery Center

541**

BayCare Aurora Kaukauna Surgery Center
Aurora Medical Center - Bay Area

Bellin Health Marinette Surgery Center
Niagara Health Center

542**

Froedtert Holy Family Memorial

Door County Medical Center

Aurora Medical Center Manitowoc County

543**
Aurora BayCare Medical Center
Spine Solutions of Green Bay, LLC

Beloit
Edgerton
Fort Atkinson
Janesville

Janesville
Monroe

Prairie du Sac
Richland Center

Madison
Madison
Madison
Madison

Baraboo
Beaver Dam
Columbus
Mauston
Portage
Reedsburg

Hudson
Hudson

Kaukauna
Marinette
Marinette
Niagara

Manitowoc
Sturgeon Bay
Two Rivers

Green Bay
Green Bay

Type of Number  Average Median Standard
Facility of Cases Charge Charge Deviation
H 7 $32,475  $10,098  $46,389
H 4 * * *
H 667 $1,301 $1,329 $1,074
H 6 $64,297  $71,616  $28,170
H 3 * * *
H 200 $1,059 $839 $680
H 18 $5,938 $5,410 $1,585
H 23 $5,104 $3,998 $1,941
F 215 $5,994 $4,086 $2,718
H 10 $8,854 $3,507  $17,585
H 3 * * *
H 11 $28,936  $24,095 $16,152
H 77 $1,511 $1,421 $332
H 13 $4,437 $4,295 $280
H 51 $1,734 $1,378 $1,342
H 20 $4,977 $3,268 $3,658
H 19 $2,479 $2,007 $1,285
H 3 * * *
H 6 $22,553  $23,693 $9,422
H 6 $118 $101 $41
H 3 * * *
H 159 $3,370 $3,414 $1,187
H 49 $203 $155 $94
F 14 $1,071 $750 $385
H 4 * * *
H 3 * * *
H 24 $1,526 $686 $2,566
H 177 $2,281 $1,710 $1,552
H 8 $1,200 $1,200 $428



CPT/HCPCS Code: 20610

January - December 2023

Drain/Inject- Joint/Bursa

Note: Utilization and charge data are per surgical episode.
They may include procedures other than the principal procedure.

BY FACILITY WITHIN 3 DIGIT ZIP CODE
(Excludes Facilities with fewer than 3 cases)

ZIP: 544*

002 Aspirus Langlade Hospital

069 Marshfield Medical Center

071  Aspirus Medford Hospital & Clinics, Inc
093  Marshfield Medical Center - Neillsville
413 BJOSC at Plover

324  Aspirus Plover Hospital

145  Aspirus Wausau Hospital

437 BJOSC LLC Westwood

279 BJOSC, LLC

249  Marshfield Clinic - Wausau Center ASC
220 Wausau Surgery Center

155  Aspirus Riverview Hospital and Clinics, Inc

ZIP: 545**

323 Marshfield Medical Center - Minocqua
106  Marshfield Medical Center - Park Falls
118  Aspirus Rhinelander Hospital

156 Howard Young Medical Center

ZIP: 546**
056 Gundersen Lutheran Medical Center

ZIP: 547*
198 OakLeaf Surgical Hospital
322 Marshfield Medical Center - Eau Claire

ZIP: 548**
119  Marshfield Medical Center — Rice Lake
134 St Mary's Hospital of Superior

ZIP: 549**

004 Ascension NE Wisconsin - St. Elizabeth
Campus

338 ThedaCare Medical Center Orthopedics, Spine
and Pain

013 ThedaCare Medical Center - Berlin, Inc.

094 ThedaCare Medical Center - New London

103  Ascension NE Wisconsin - Mercy Campus

303 Aurora Medical Center - Oshkosh

Antigo
Marshfield
Medford
Neillsville
Plover
Stevens Point
Wausau
Wausau
Wausau
Wausau
Wausau
Wisconsin Rapids

Minocqua
Park Falls
Rhinelander
Woodruff

La Crosse

Altoona
Eau Claire

Rice Lake
Superior

Appleton

Appleton

Berlin

New London
Oshkosh
Oshkosh

Type of Number  Average Median Standard
Facility of Cases Charge Charge Deviation
H 56 $1,551 $1,338 $2,274
H 41 $3,176 $2,559 $1,654
H 6 $1,979 $1,979 $256
H 8 $2,857 $2,718 $408
H 32 $3,251 $2,587 $1,191
H 7 $4,036 $2,184 $5,855
H 85 $3,046 $1,538 $7,088
H 108 $2,894 $2,587 $957
F 8 $2,910 $2,587 $915
F 25 $6,459 $6,459 $0
F 10 $2,713 $2,491 $703
H 25 $1,137 $1,102 $268
H 9 $2,496 $2,496 $1
H 38 $3,001 $2,573 $1,087
H 41 $793 $741 $132
H 18 $1,507 $1,503 $329
H 8 $36,627  $36,407 $9,719
H 92 $2,830 $2,787 $521
H 16 $2,975 $2,557 $1,160
H 21 $2,627 $2,573 $157
H 7 $9,728 $7,306 $5,637
H 38 $1,702 $1,402 $872
H 57 $1,535 $1,439 $478
H 5 $1,484 $1,568 $333
H 22 $1,380 $1,415 $221
H 77 $2,367 $2,113 $1,166
H 179 $2,524 $2,086 $2,431



