January - December 2023

Note: Utilization and charge data are per surgical episode. They may include procedures other than the principal procedure.

STATEWIDE DATA

	Number Avera		* I					HARGES					
	of Cases	Charge	Charge	Deviation	25th	50th	60th	70th	75th	80th	85th	90th	95th
All Facilities	7,868	\$3,221	\$5,346	\$1,546	\$2,325	\$2,544	\$3,328	\$3,592	\$3,829	\$4,086	\$5,326	\$7,184	
FASCs	1,180	\$3,866	\$1,979	\$2,442	\$3,829	\$3,829	\$3,829	\$3,829	\$4,086	\$5,500	\$6,503	\$7,744	
Hospitals	6,688	\$3,108	\$5,732	\$1,495	\$2,219	\$2,434	\$2,658	\$3,104	\$3,471	\$3,881	\$4,970	\$6,563	
3 DIGIT ZIP CODE AREA									·				
530**	1,052	\$3,851	\$8,413	\$2,014	\$2,165	\$2,373	\$3,436	\$3,486	\$3,643	\$4,260	\$5,500	\$7,199	
531**	1,883	\$3,202	\$1,902	\$2,260	\$2,812	\$3,407	\$3,829	\$3,829	\$3,829	\$3,829	\$4,478	\$5,326	
532**	1,866	\$3,248	\$3,898	\$1,755	\$2,433	\$2,513	\$3,005	\$3,458	\$3,777	\$4,896	\$5,731	\$9,370	
534**	193	\$1,154	\$316	\$1,024	\$1,082	\$1,093	\$1,098	\$1,099	\$1,111	\$1,131	\$1,561	\$1,816	
535**	928	\$2,291	\$8,009	\$552	\$1,138	\$1,329	\$1,360	\$1,421	\$2,658	\$2,658	\$3,580	\$5,051	
537**	239	\$7,136	\$7,263	\$4,086	\$4,086	\$6,589	\$7,315	\$7,744	\$7,744	\$8,589	\$12,344	\$14,737	
538**	2	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	*	
539**	185	\$2,684	\$3,929	\$1,369	\$1,443	\$1,607	\$1,997	\$2,798	\$3,294	\$4,252	\$4,751	\$6,288	
540**	19	\$11,820	\$12,564	\$101	\$9,334	\$12,146	\$20,077	\$24,701	\$27,308	\$28,751	\$33,489	\$34,689	
541**	227	\$2,560	\$1,709	\$750	\$3,348	\$3,407	\$3,424	\$3,431	\$3,444	\$3,469	\$4,309	\$4,486	
542**	31	\$7,599	\$13,800	\$668	\$704	\$1,079	\$5,324	\$9,771	\$9,991	\$24,673	\$36,217	\$46,095	
543**	187	\$2,332	\$1,797	\$1,510	\$1,622	\$1,884	\$1,919	\$2,176	\$2,976	\$3,591	\$3,621	\$5,865	
544**	413	\$2,908	\$3,652	\$1,468	\$2,587	\$2,587	\$2,587	\$2,587	\$3,082	\$3,881	\$5,174	\$6,459	
545**	110	\$1,924	\$1,253	\$763	\$1,750	\$2,496	\$2,546	\$2,569	\$2,573	\$2,602	\$2,959	\$4,045	
546**	10	\$33,335	\$12,030	\$23,382	\$35,534	\$36,407	\$38,651	\$41,590	\$41,590	\$46,775	\$46,775	\$50,496	
547**	111	\$3,374	\$3,829	\$2,656	\$2,766	\$2,826	\$2,896	\$2,924	\$3,000	\$3,209	\$3,493	\$4,386	
548**	31	\$5,794	\$6,385	\$2,558	\$2,585	\$2,946	\$6,921	\$7,078	\$7,911	\$10,056	\$13,000	\$26,354	
549**	381	\$2,186	\$1,835	\$1,415	\$1,581	\$2,074	\$2,149	\$2,181	\$2,399	\$2,629	\$3,901	\$4,445	

January - December 2023

Note: Utilization and charge data are per surgical episode. They may include procedures other than the principal procedure.

BY FACILITY WITHIN 3 DIGIT ZIP CODE (Excludes Facilities with fewer than 3 cases)			Type of Facility	Number of Cases	Average Charge	Median Charge	Standard Deviation
ZIP:	530**						
017	Ascension SE Wisconsin - Elmbrook Campus	Brookfield	Н	47	\$1,811	\$1,137	\$1,310
019	Ascension Calumet Hospital	Chilton	Н	14	\$1,928	\$1,634	\$700
414	Aurora Surgery Center, LLC - Germantown	Germantown	Н	50	\$7,112	\$5,500	\$2,737
315	Aurora Medical Center - Grafton	Grafton	Н	157	\$3,805	\$3,484	\$1,782
043	Aurora Medical Center - Washington County	Hartford	Н	387	\$2,445	\$2,160	\$1,018
072	Froedtert Menomonee Falls Hospital	Menomonee Falls	Н	15	\$59,680	\$65,062	\$34,921
110	Ascension Columbia St. Mary's Hospital Ozaukee	Mequon	Н	3	*	*	*
253	East Mequon Surgery Center LLC	Mequon	F	41	\$6,171	\$5,500	\$1,822
272	The Orthopaedic Surgery Center LLC	Pewaukee	F	11	\$3,281	\$3,340	\$405
124	Aurora Medical Center - Sheboygan County	Sheboygan	Н	162	\$2,763	\$2,016	\$5,759
435	Spine Solutions of Sheboygan, LLC	Sheboygan	Н	9	\$978	\$800	\$353
125	St Nicholas Hospital	Sheboygan	Н	11	\$6,659	\$8,419	\$3,112
314	Aurora Medical Center - Summit	Summit	Н	86	\$1,797	\$1,476	\$1,022
139	Watertown Regional Medical Center	Watertown	Н	50	\$2,916	\$2,339	\$4,476
436	Spine Solutions of West Bend, LLC	West Bend	Н	8	\$1,760	\$1,600	\$1,076
ZIP:	531**						
018	Aurora Medical Center Burlington	Burlington	Н	219	\$2,544	\$2,334	\$932
182	Aurora St. Luke's South Shore	Cudahy	Н	146	\$2,874	\$2,465	\$1,668
032	Aurora Lakeland Medical Center	Elkhorn	Н	167	\$2,640	\$2,352	\$868
311	Ascension SE Wisconsin Hospital - Franklin Campus	Franklin	Н	32	\$1,688	\$1,110	\$1,707
412	GLSD Medical LLC	Franklin	Н	5	\$917	\$917	\$0
418	Milwaukee Surgical Suites, LLC	Franklin	Н	6	\$5,589	\$5,323	\$1,847
280	The Surgery Center, LLC	Franklin	F	532	\$3,895	\$3,829	\$696
189	Aurora Medical Center - Kenosha	Kenosha	Н	400	\$2,383	\$2,220	\$1,791
408	Wisconsin Specialty Surgery Center, LLC	Kenosha	Н	162	\$4,207	\$3,628	\$1,028
309	Mercyhealth Hospital and Medical Center - Walworth	Lake Geneva	Н	7	\$11,702	\$11,617	\$11,850
426	Ascension Wisconsin Surgery Center - Mount Pleasant LLC	Mount Pleasant	Н	79	\$4,183	\$3,592	\$1,340
331	Aurora Medical Center - Mount Pleasant	Mount Pleasant	Н	115	\$2,707	\$2,241	\$1,409
423	Drexel Town Square Surgery Center, LLC	Oak Creek	Н	10	\$3,696	\$3,372	\$1,235
ZIP:	532**						
195	Orthopaedic Hospital of Wisconsin	Glendale	Н	436	\$1,978	\$1,755	\$743
424	Aurora Surgery Center, LLC - Greenfield	Greenfield	Н	111	\$9,282	\$9,370	\$3,786
086	Ascension SE Wisconsin Hospital - St. Joseph Campus	Milwaukee	Н	38	\$3,085	\$3,284	\$1,885
085	Ascension St. Francis Hospital	Milwaukee	Н	5	\$1,110	\$1,014	\$239
168	Aurora Sinai Medical Center	Milwaukee	Н	121	\$2,936	\$2,520	\$1,980
087	Aurora St Luke's Medical Center	Milwaukee	Н	605	\$4,231	\$3,198	\$5,626
259	Wisconsin Surgery Center LLC	Milwaukee	F	73	\$1,675	\$1,221	\$598
283	Metropolitan Medical Center	Shorewood	F	18	\$980	\$905	\$173
210	Wauwatosa Surgery Center	Wauwatosa	F	230	\$2,336	\$2,057	\$553
150	Aurora West Allis Medical Center	West Allis	Н	226	\$1,894	\$1,577	\$1,171
ZIP:	534**						
302	Ascension All Saints Hospital	Racine	Н	193	\$1,154	\$1,082	\$316

January - December 2023

Note: Utilization and charge data are per surgical episode. They may include procedures other than the principal procedure.

	ACILITY WITHIN 3 DIGIT ZIP CODE udes Facilities with fewer than 3 cases)		Type of Facility	Number of Cases	Average Charge	Median Charge	Standard Deviation
ZIP:	535**						
011	Beloit Health System	Beloit	Н	7	\$32,475	\$10,098	\$46,389
031	Edgerton Hospital and Health Services	Edgerton	Н	4	*	*	*
035	Fort HealthCare	Fort Atkinson	Н	667	\$1,301	\$1,329	\$1,074
048	Mercy Health Hospital and Trauma Center - Janesville	Janesville	Н	6	\$64,297	\$71,616	\$28,170
317	SSM Health St Mary's Janesville Hospital	Janesville	Н	3	*	*	*
091	SSM Health Monroe Hospital	Monroe	Н	200	\$1,059	\$839	\$680
113	Sauk Prairie Healthcare	Prairie du Sac	Н	18	\$5,938	\$5,410	\$1,585
120	The Richland Hospital Inc	Richland Center	Н	23	\$5,104	\$3,998	\$1,941
ZIP:	537**						
231	Madison Surgery Center, Inc.	Madison	F	215	\$5,994	\$4,086	\$2,718
063	SSM Health St Mary's Hospital	Madison	Н	10	\$8,854	\$3,507	\$17,585
061	UnityPoint Health - Meriter	Madison	Н	3	*	*	*
064	UW Hospital and Clinics Authority	Madison	Н	11	\$28,936	\$24,095	\$16,152
ZIP:	539**						
008	SSM Health St. Clare Hospital – Baraboo	Baraboo	Н	77	\$1,511	\$1,421	\$332
010	Marshfield Medical Center – Beaver Dam	Beaver Dam	н	13	\$4,437	\$4,295	\$280
022	Prairie Ridge Health	Columbus	н	51	\$1,734	\$1,378	\$1,342
070	Mile Bluff Medical Center	Mauston	н	20	\$4,977	\$3,268	\$3,658
111	Aspirus Divine Savior Hospital & Clinics	Portage	н	19	\$2,479	\$2,007	\$1,285
117	Reedsburg Area Medical Center	Reedsburg	н	3	ΨΖ,Ψ13	Ψ2,007	ψ1,200
	-	rtoodoburg		Ü			
ZIP:	540**			_			
046	Hudson Hospital & Clinics	Hudson	H	6	\$22,553	\$23,693	\$9,422
440	Valley Surgery Center	Hudson	Н	6	\$118	\$101	\$41
ZIP:	541**						
427	BayCare Aurora Kaukauna Surgery Center	Kaukauna	Н	3	*	*	*
067	Aurora Medical Center - Bay Area	Marinette	Н	159	\$3,370	\$3,414	\$1,187
416	Bellin Health Marinette Surgery Center	Marinette	Н	49	\$203	\$155	\$94
229	Niagara Health Center	Niagara	F	14	\$1,071	\$750	\$385
ZIP:	542**						
178	Froedtert Holy Family Memorial	Manitowoc	Н	4	*	*	*
133	Door County Medical Center	Sturgeon Bay	H	3	*	*	*
137	Aurora Medical Center Manitowoc County	Two Rivers	н	24	\$1,526	\$686	\$2,566
	·						
ZIP:		Croon Bay	1.1	177	ድ ጋ ጋር 4	¢4 740	¢4 550
197	Aurora BayCare Medical Center	Green Bay	Н	177	\$2,281	\$1,710	\$1,552
434	Spine Solutions of Green Bay, LLC	Green Bay	Н	8	\$1,200	\$1,200	\$428

January - December 2023

Note: Utilization and charge data are per surgical episode. They may include procedures other than the principal procedure.

	ACILITY WITHIN 3 DIGIT ZIP CODE udes Facilities with fewer than 3 cases)		Type of Facility	Number of Cases	Average Charge	Median Charge	Standard Deviation
ZIP:	544**						
002	Aspirus Langlade Hospital	Antigo	Н	56	\$1,551	\$1,338	\$2,274
069	Marshfield Medical Center	Marshfield	Н	41	\$3,176	\$2,559	\$1,654
071	Aspirus Medford Hospital & Clinics, Inc	Medford	Н	6	\$1,979	\$1,979	\$256
093	Marshfield Medical Center - Neillsville	Neillsville	Н	8	\$2,857	\$2,718	\$408
413	BJOSC at Plover	Plover	Н	32	\$3,251	\$2,587	\$1,191
324	Aspirus Plover Hospital	Stevens Point	Н	7	\$4,036	\$2,184	\$5,855
145	Aspirus Wausau Hospital	Wausau	Н	85	\$3,046	\$1,538	\$7,088
437	BJOSC LLC Westwood	Wausau	Н	108	\$2,894	\$2,587	\$957
279	BJOSC, LLC	Wausau	F	8	\$2,910	\$2,587	\$915
249	Marshfield Clinic - Wausau Center ASC	Wausau	F	25	\$6,459	\$6,459	\$0
220	Wausau Surgery Center	Wausau	F	10	\$2,713	\$2,491	\$703
155	Aspirus Riverview Hospital and Clinics, Inc	Wisconsin Rapids	Н	25	\$1,137	\$1,102	\$268
ZIP:	545**						
323	Marshfield Medical Center - Minocqua	Minocqua	Н	9	\$2,496	\$2,496	\$1
106	Marshfield Medical Center - Park Falls	Park Falls	H	38	\$3,001	\$2,573	\$1,087
118	Aspirus Rhinelander Hospital	Rhinelander	H	41	\$793	\$741	\$1,007
156	Howard Young Medical Center	Woodruff	H	18	\$1,507	\$1,503	\$329
100	Floward Toding Medical Conten	vvoodran	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	10	Ψ1,507	ψ1,000	ΨΟΣΟ
ZIP:	546**						
056	Gundersen Lutheran Medical Center	La Crosse	Н	8	\$36,627	\$36,407	\$9,719
ZIP:	547**						
198	OakLeaf Surgical Hospital	Altoona	Н	92	\$2,830	\$2,787	\$521
322	Marshfield Medical Center - Eau Claire	Eau Claire	H	16	\$2,975	\$2,557	\$1,160
	Marshinda Maadaa Gantar Laa Gland	Laa Glano	• • •		Ψ2,070	Ψ2,001	ψ1,100
ZIP:	548**						
119	Marshfield Medical Center – Rice Lake	Rice Lake	Н	21	\$2,627	\$2,573	\$157
134	St Mary's Hospital of Superior	Superior	Н	7	\$9,728	\$7,306	\$5,637
ZIP:	549**						
004	Ascension NE Wisconsin - St. Elizabeth	Appleton	Н	38	\$1,702	\$1,402	\$872
	Campus				, ,	, ,	
338	ThedaCare Medical Center Orthopedics, Spine and Pain	Appleton	Н	57	\$1,535	\$1,439	\$478
013	ThedaCare Medical Center - Berlin, Inc.	Berlin	Н	5	\$1,484	\$1,568	\$333
094	ThedaCare Medical Center - New London	New London	Н	22	\$1,380	\$1,415	\$221
103	Ascension NE Wisconsin - Mercy Campus	Oshkosh	Н	77	\$2,367	\$2,113	\$1,166
303	Aurora Medical Center - Oshkosh	Oshkosh	Н	179	\$2,524	\$2,086	\$2,431